Briefly stated the facts of the case are that the applicant, was bound for 

Singapore and was intercepted at the Chennai Airport on 31.03.2017. Examination 

of his baggage and person resulted in the recovery of Singapore dollars and Saudi 

Riyals totally equivalent toRs. 4,13,927/- (Rupees Four lakhs Thirteen thousand 

Nine hundred and Twenty seven ). The Foreign currency was concealed in the 

shoulder straps of the backpack carried by the Applicant. 

3. After due process of the law vide Order-In-Original No. 235/2017-18-

AIRPORT dated 22.06.2017 the Original Adjudicating Authority ordered absolute